REGENCY TRUST LIMTED
Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2015

PART |

Rs. In Lakhs

Particulars

3 Months Ended
30.09.2015

3 Months Ended
30.06.2015

3 Months Ended
30.09.2014

6 Months Ended
30.09.2015

Corresponding 6
Months Ended
30.09.2014

Year to date
figures for the
previous year

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Audited

1|Income From Operations

(a) Income from Operations

5.51

(b) Other operating Income

Total Income from Operations (net)

5.51

2| Expenditure

a. Cost of material

b. Purchases of Stock-in-trade

3.16

c. Change in inventories of finished goods. Work-in-Progress and stock-
in-trade

0.54

0.54

1.08

0.52

d. Empl benefits

e. Depreciation & Amortisation

f. Other Expenses

1.69

0.63

2.24

232

8.06

Total Expenses

$.39

1.17

2.24

6.56

8.58

Profit from Operations before Other Income, Finance Cost and
Exceptional Items (1-2)

0.12

(117

)

(2.:24)

(1.05)

(8.58)

Other Income

Profit from ordinary activities before Finance Cost and Exceptional
Items (3+4)

(117

)

(2.24)

(1.05)

(8.58)

Profit from ordinary activities after Finance Costs but before Exceptional|
Items (5-6)

(117

)

(2.24)

(1.05)

(8.58)

3
4
5
6| Finance Costs
7
8

Exceptional Items

9| Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (7+8)

(.17

)

(2.24)

Q 05;

(8.58)

10| Tax Expenses

11| Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary activities After Tax (9-10)

0.12

(1.17)

(2.24)

(1.05)

(8.58)

12| Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax)

13| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)

0.12

(1.17

)

(2.24)

(1.05)

(8:58)

14| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- Each)

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

15| Reserve revaluation reserves

(913.07)

16| Eaming per Share (Basic and diluted)*

0.00

(0.00]

)

(0.00)

(0.00)

(0.01)

* Not A Lead

PART 11

A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDINGS

1| Public Shareholding

-Number of Shares

10,000,000

10,000,000

10,000,000

10,000,000

10,000,000

10,000,000

- Percentage of shareholding

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%!

100%

2| Promoter & Promoter Group Shareholding

a) Pledged / Encumbered

-Number of Shares

promoter group)

Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promter and

Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)

b) Non-Encumbered

-Number of Shares

romoter group)

Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promter and

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%!

0.00%

Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)

0.00%!

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Particulars

B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS

Pending at the t of the quarter

Received during the quarter

Disposed of during the quarter

ololo|e

olololo

ololole

olojo|o

Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter

ololo]o

ololo]o

Notes:

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board of Directors in their meeting held today

2. The previous periods figures have been regrouped whereever necessary.

Place: Mumbai
Date : 13/11/2015




REGENCY TRUST LIMITED
STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES As on September 30,/As on March 31,
2015 2015
Shareholders Funds

(a) | Share Capital 100,000,000 100,000,000
(b) | Reserves and Surplus (91,411,909) (91,307,429)

(c) | Money received against share warrants - -
Sub-total - Shareholders' funds 8,588,091 8,692,571

2 | Share application money pending allotment | - ] -

3 | Minority interest | -] -

4 | Non-current liabilities

(a) Long-term borrowings - -

(b) | Deferred tax liabilities (net) - -

(c) | Other long-term liabilities - -

(d) Long-term provisions - -

Sub-total - Non-current liabilities - -

5 | Current liabilities |

(a) | Short-term borrowings 475,000 475,000
(b) | Trade payables 1,551,834 -
(c) | Other current liabilities - 1,587,175
(d) | Short-term provisions 35,341 -
Sub-total - Current liabilities 2,062,175 2,062,175
| | TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 10,650,266 10,754,746
ASSETS

1 | Non-current assets

(a) | Fixed assets - =

(b) | Goodwill on consolidation - e

(c) | Non-current investments 194,500 194,500
(d) | Deferred tax assets (net) 5,189,462 5,189,462
(e) | Long-term loans and advances 71,665 107,315
(f) | Other non-current assets 35,650 -
Sub-total - Non-current assets 5,491,277 5,491,277

2 | Current Assets

(a) Current investments - -

(b) | Inventories - -

(c) | Trade receivables 5,140,981 5,140,981

(d) | Cash and cash equivalents 18,008 122,488

(e) | Short-term loans and advances - -

(f) | Other current assets -

Sub-total - Current assets 5,158,989 5,263,469

TOTAL - ASSETS 10,650,266 10,754,746




M. M. Pandit & Associates
Chartered Accountants

19-A-603, Shivalaya Soc., Shivdham Complex, Dindoshi, Malad (East) Mumbai — 400097 Email mmpaca@gmail.com

Limited Review Report of the Auditors

Review Report

To,

The Board of Directors
Regency Trust Limited
Kolkata

Sub: Limited Review Report

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Regency Trust Limited
for the period ended September 30, 2015 except for the disclosures regarding ‘Public Shareholding’ and
‘Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding’ which have been traced from disclosures made by the
management and have not been audited by us. This statement is the responsibility of the Company’s
Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on
these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE} 2400,
engagements to Review Financial Statements issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to
whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to
inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedure applied to financial data and thus provides less
assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit
opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe
that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable
accounting standards6 and other recognised accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the
information required to be disclosed in terms of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement including the
manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For M M Pandit& Associates
Chartered Accountants
FRN: 117496W

PrakashModi
Partner
Mem No. 101463

Place: Mumbai
Dated: 13" November 2015

A-305, Durian Estate, Goregaon Mulund Link Road, Goregaon East, Mumbai — 400063 email: mandpca@gmail.com



