### REGENCY TRUST LIMTED

Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2015

PART I							Rs. In Lakhs
	Particulars	3 Months Ended 30.09.2015	3 Months Ended 30.06.2015	3 Months Ended 30.09.2014	6 Months Ended 30.09.2015	Corresponding 6 Months Ended 30.09.2014	Year to date figures for the previous year ended 31.03.2015
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income From Operations						
	(a) Income from Operations (b) Other operating Income	5,51		-	5.51	-	-
	Total Income from Operations (net)	5.51		-	5.51	-	
2	Expenditure	5.51		-	5.51	-	-
s	a. Cost of material consumed						
	b. Purchases of Stock-in-trade	3.16			3.16		-
	c. Change in inventories of finished goods. Work-in-Progress and stock-in-trade					-	-
	d. Employee benefits expenses	0.54	0.54	-	1.08	-	0.52
	e. Depreciation & Amortisation expenses			-	-	-	-
	f. Other Expenses	1.69	0.63	2.24	2.32	4.31	8.06
	Total Expenses	5.39	1.17	2.24	6.56	4,31	8.58
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Finance Cost and	0.12	(1.17)	(2.24)	(1.05)	(4.31)	(8.58)
	Exceptional Items (1-2) Other Income			,	, , ,	,	
4	Profit from ordinary activities before Finance Cost and Exceptional	-			-	-	-
5	Items (3+4)	0.12	(1.17)	(2.24)	(1.05)	(4.31)	(8.58)
6	Finance Costs	-					-
	Profit from ordinary activities after Finance Costs but before Exceptional						
7	Items (5-6)	0.12	(1.17)	(2.24)	(1.05)	(4.31)	(8.58)
8	Exceptional Items				-	-	-
	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (7+8)	0.12	(1.17)	(2.24)	(1.05)	(4.31)	(8.58)
	Tax Expenses						
	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary activities After Tax (9-10)	0.12	(1.17)	(2.24)	(1.05)	(4.31)	(8.58)
	Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax)	-			-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)	0.12	(1.17)	(2.24)	(1.05)	(4.31)	(8.58)
	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- Each)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
15	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves					11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	(913.07)
16	Earning per Share (Basic and diluted)*	0.00	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.01)
	* Not Annualised						
PART II							
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDINGS						
1	Public Shareholding						
	-Number of Shares	10,000,000	10,000,000	10,000,000	10,000,000	10,000,000	10,000,000
	- Percentage of shareholding	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
2	Promoter & Promoter Group Shareholding						
	a) Pledged / Encumbered						
	-Number of Shares	-	-	-	-	-	
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promter and promoter group)	-	H	Е	-	-	
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Non-Encumbered						
	-Number of Shares			-	-	-	-
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promter and						
	promoter group)	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
	Dt						
В	Particulars						
D	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
	D. F. and J. S. Col.						0
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	0	0		0	0	0
	Received during the quarter				0	0	
	Disposed of during the quarter	0	0				0
1	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	0	0	0	0	0	0

### Notes:

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board of Directors in their meeting held today
2. The previous periods figures have been regrouped whereever necessary.

Place: Mumbai Date: 13/11/2015



## **REGENCY TRUST LIMITED**

### STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

Α		EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	As on 2015	September 30,	As on March 31 2015	
1	Shareholders Funds					
-	(a) Share Capital			100,000,000	100,000,000	
	(b)	Reserves and Surplus		(91,411,909)	(91,307,429	
	(c)	Money received against share warrants			-	
		Sub-total - Shareholders' funds		8,588,091	8,692,571	
2	Share	application money pending allotment		-	-	
3	Minor	ity interest			-	
4	Non-c	urrent liabilities			I	
	(a)	Long-term borrowings		_	-	
	(b)	Deferred tax liabilities (net)		_	_	
	(c)	Other long-term liabilities		_	_	
	(d)	Long-term provisions		_	_	
		Sub-total - Non-current liabilities			-	
5	Current liabilities					
	(a)	Short-term borrowings		475,000	475,000	
	(b)	Trade payables		1,551,834	-	
	(c)	Other current liabilities		-,,	1,587,175	
	(d)	Short-term provisions		35,341	-	
		Sub-total - Current liabilities		2,062,175	2,062,175	
		TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	I	10,650,266	10,754,746	
В		ASSETS	1			
1	Non-c	urrent assets			425 50	
	(a)	Fixed assets		-	-	
	(b)	Goodwill on consolidation		-	-	
	(c)	Non-current investments		194,500	194,500	
	(d)	Deferred tax assets (net)		5,189,462	5,189,462	
	(e)	Long-term loans and advances		71,665	107,315	
	(f)	Other non-current assets		35,650	-	
		Sub-total - Non-current assets		5,491,277	5,491,277	
2	Currer	nt Assets	T			
	(a)	Current investments		-	-	
	(b)	Inventories		=	-	
	(c)	Trade receivables		5,140,981	5,140,981	
	(d)	Cash and cash equivalents		18,008	122,488	
	(e)	Short-term loans and advances		,	-	
	(f)	Other current assets			-	
	Sub-total - Current assets			5,158,989	5,263,469	
		TOTAL - ASSETS		10,650,266	10,754,746	



# M. M. Pandit & Associates

## **Chartered Accountants**

19-A-603, Shivalaya Soc., Shivdham Complex, Dindoshi, Malad (East) Mumbai – 400097 Email mmpaca@gmail.com

### **Limited Review Report of the Auditors**

Review Report To, The Board of Directors Regency Trust Limited Kolkata

#### **Sub: Limited Review Report**

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of **Regency Trust Limited** for the period ended **September 30, 2015** except for the disclosures regarding 'Public Shareholding' and 'Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding' which have been traced from disclosures made by the management and have not been audited by us. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400, engagements to Review Financial Statements issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedure applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards6 and other recognised accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For M M Pandit& Associates

**Chartered Accountants** 

FRN: 117496W

PrakashModi

Partner

Mem No. 101463

Place: Mumbai

Dated: 13th November 2015